11-25-1998

FORM PTO-1594 11-12-98 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

40000E			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater. 1009065	and original documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
People's Bank	Name:Information Management Associates, Inc.		
	Internal address: Suite 414		
 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership 	Street address: One Corporate Drive		
□ Corporation-State □ Other	City: Shelton State: CT Zip: 06484		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership		
 □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name 	□ Corporation-State		
☑ Other <u>Termination and Release of Security Interest</u>	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States a domestic representative designation is attached:		
Execution Date: November 6, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	1543337 1648669 1433623		
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Thomas L. Fairfield, Esq.			
Internal Address: <u>LeBoeuf, Lamb, Greene & MacRae, L.L.P.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Goodwin Square	⊠ Enclosed		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 225 Asylum Street, 13th Floor	8. Deposit Account Number:		
City: Hartford State: CT Zip: 06103	N/A (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE &&		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached spy is a true copy of the original document.			
David P. Berey, Vice-President Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	11/5/98 8 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 1818 FRAME: 0319

TERMINATION AND RELEASE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, People's Bank, a Connecticut banking corporation with an office at One Financial Plaza, Hartford, Connecticut 06103-2613 (the "Bank") does hereby terminate and release all of its right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks:

Trademark:	Registration Number:	Date Registered:
Telebusiness®	# 1,543,337	June 13, 1989
EDGE®	# 1,648,669	June 25, 1991
TELEMAR®	# 1,433,623	March 24, 1987

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Termination and Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of this day of November, 1998.

PEOPLE'S BANK

By:

David P. Berey

TRADEMARK REEL: 1818 FRAME: 0320

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)	
) ss.:	HARTFORD
COUNTY OF HARTFORD)	

I, the undersigned Notary Public in and for the aforesaid State and County, do hereby certify that David P. Berey has personally appeared before me in said County and acknowledged himself to be the Vice President of People's Bank, a Connecticut Banking corporation, and that he, as such officer, being authorized so to do, has acknowledged the within instrument to be the act and deed of said corporation.

Given under my hand and seal this _5 th day of November, 1998.

Patricia & Kean Notary Public

My Commission Exp. June 30, 2002 -

[SEAL]

RECORDED: 11/12/1998